FORM_PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	U8.	- 14-2003	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 TR/			B877-000X
Tob coffings by by W			▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trade	ernark Unice. 1	25251,355	uments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): GMAC Commercial Finance LLC		Name and address of receiving Name: XOXO Clothing Complete Internal Address:	pany, Inc
□ Corporation-State Delaware	d Partnership	Street Address: 1466 Broadw City: New York Individual(s) citizenship	vay, 7th Floor State: NY ZIP: 10036
☐ Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Ye	es 🗆 No	Association	
, additional number of the state of the stat			
Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger			
-	e of Name	Other	
		If assignee is not domiciled in the Unit designation is (Designations must be a separate doc Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N cument from
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Regis	tration No.(s)
7 <u>8/132394</u> 78/095458 78/056094 75/852374		2,556,155 2,520963 2,436,377 2,320,710 2,370,004 2,269,840	2,484,317 2,456,625 2,043,508
Add	ditional numbers	🛛 Yes 🔲 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Howard B. Barnaby Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$415.00	
		☑ Enclosed	
Robin Blecker & Daley		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 330 Madison Avenue		8. Deposit account number:	OPR/FINAN
City: New York, State: NY	ZIP: <u>10017</u>	18-1644	
/13/2003 LMUELLER 00000124 78132394	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	M W
40.00 DP			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the form of the original document. Howard B. Barnaby Name of Person Signing	regoing inform	nation is true and correct and any at	ttached copy is a true copy August 7, 2003 Date
	of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and TRADE	4
		INALE	-TVI-TT\[\

REEL: 002801 FRAME: 0161

Attachment to Recordation Form Cover Sheet

2. Additional Receiving Party:

Europe Craft Imports, Inc. 463 Seventh Avenue, 4th Floor New York, New York 10018

Corporation - in the State of New Jersey

4B. Additional Trademark Registration No.(s):

2,102,098 2,036,037 2,009,243

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002801 FRAME: 0162

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, GMAC Commercial Finance LLC ("GMAC") took a security

interest from XOXO Clothing Company, Incorporated ("XOXO Clothing" and Europe Craft

Imports, Inc. ("Europe Craft") in certain trademark registrations and applications as identified in

the Schedule attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office ("USPTO") on June 2, 2003 at Reel 2662/Frame 0365; and

WHEREAS, XOXO Clothing and Europe Craft having satisfied their indebtedness to

GMAC:

NOW, THEREFORE, GMAC hereby releases the security interest recorded in the

USPTO against the trademark registrations and applications set forth in the Schedule attached

hereto.

Dated: August 5, 2003

GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC

Name: JUHN R FITZPATRICK

Title: FUR

1290 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10104

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002801 FRAME: 0163

SCHEDULE

<u>Mark</u>	Reg./App. No.
OXXO	78/132394
XOXO	78/095458
FRAGILE BY XOXO	78/056094
FRAGILE BY XOXO	2,556,155
FRAGILE BY XOXO	75/852374
FRAGILE	2,520,963
XOXO IN AMERICA AND ABROAD	2,484,317
XOXO	2,436,377
XOXO JEANS	2,320,710
XOXO	2,456,625
XOXO	2,370,004
XOXO	2,269,840
XOXO	2,043,508
XOXO	2,102,098
XOXO	2,036,037
XOXO	2,009,243

RECORDED: 08/11/2003

0

TRADEMARK REEL: 002801 FRAME: 0164